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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 659 Rebecca Keddie SEN K&P 26:11

2 592 Becky Philips V40 HOL 26:37

3 271 Zoha Jetha U20 CRO 27:01

4 741 Hannah Norman SEN LCR 27:13

5 402 Alex McClelland SEN DUL 27:18

6 266 Madeleine Armstrong V40 CRO 27:22

7 839 Nadia Ogilvie SEN FOT 27:29

8 1283 Amedea Kelly-Taglianini SEN W/W 27:30

9 412 Helen Shannon V40 DUL 27:34

10 1336 Sophie Roberts SEN WIN 27:36

11 852 Jessie Spivey SEN FOT 27:43

12 989 Harriet Tapley V35 TRI 27:44

13 693 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 27:48

14 591 Sarah Nixon Browne V35 HOL 28:03

15 395 Alicja Furmanczyk V35 DUL 28:14

16 416 Katie Smith V40 DUL 28:20

17 851 Joanna Peterschmitt SEN FOT 28:23

18 747 Miki Neant Ozawa V50 LCR 28:25

19 991 Jolene Wills V35 TRI 28:29

20 1282 Immy Waters SEN W/W 28:37

21 1224 Catherine Gibbons SEN W4H 28:38

22 1192 Alexandra Slotwinska SEN WAL 28:47

23 977 Anna Fox SEN TRI 28:47

24 7 Carla Cotton V40 262 28:48

25 744 Joanna Thompson V40 LCR 28:49

26 1277 Julia Donovan V40 W/W 28:49

27 1446 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 29:02

28 1110 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 29:04

29 1267 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 29:06

30 409 Harriet Roddy SEN DUL 29:11

31 1226 Rachel Haldane SEN W4H 29:16

32 740 Hannah Green SEN LCR 29:21

33 1431 Ruby Tomlinson SEN CLP 29:21

34 1337 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 29:22

35 403 Rosie Murton SEN DUL 29:30

36 1341 Rebecca Goodwin V35 WIN 29:31

37 593 Ruby Masson U20 HOL 29:33

38 1223 Anna Critchlow V55 W4H 29:42

39 1162 Andrea Stehlikova V40 VAC 29:43

40 1166 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 29:46

41 124 Maria Jovani V45 BAW 29:47

42 855 Rebecca Bradbury V35 FOT 29:51

43 893 Danielle Everett V35 RMD 29:52

44 276 Esme Prior SEN CRO 29:53

45 239 Lisa Rooney V45 COL 29:53

46 1161 Rebecca Pickard V45 VAC 29:54

47 846 Ceri Ruzzi V40 FOT 29:58

48 586 Gemma Hall V35 HOL 29:59

49 437 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 30:00

50 418 Laura Vincent V40 DUL 30:09

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1195 Megan Sharpe SEN WAL 30:09

52 436 Nikki Nicholson V45 ELM 30:10

53 595 Tricia Goldrick V35 HOL 30:10

54 1278 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 30:14

55 748 Rachael Kennedy SEN LCR 30:16

56 387 Ola Balme V55 DUL 30:17

57 1463 Emily Seddon SEN CLP 30:18

58 1272 Hannah Carr SEN W/W 30:25

59 940 Ellyw Evans SEN SOC 30:25

60 270 Ciara Dolby SEN CRO 30:29

61 405 Ange Norris V60 DUL 30:30

62 400 Grace Ingledew SEN DUL 30:37

63 1216 Polly Adams V55 W4H 30:45

64 438 Dorothy Wilkinson V55 ELM 30:45

65 1456 Charlotte Kirkman SEN CLP 30:46

66 1191 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 30:51

67 1152 Denise Barnett V50 VAC 30:53

68 14 Christina Ifrim V35 262 30:55

69 424 Camille Daulne SEN DUL 31:01

70 444 Lauren Orchard SEN ELM 31:06

71 398 Victoria Holdom SEN DUL 31:08

72 1157 Sue Dixon V55 VAC 31:10

73 558 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 31:11

74 587 Kirsty Cutting SEN HOL 31:14

75 1198 Lizzie Amos V45 WAL 31:17

76 388 Jane Bradshaw V50 DUL 31:18

77 1062 Katie Lucas SEN SUR 31:19

78 853 Helen Fagan V35 FOT 31:26

79 738 Emily Quin V40 LCR 31:28

80 415 Eleanor Simmons V45 DUL 31:28

81 274 Leanne Moore SEN CRO 31:28

82 842 rachel reddy V35 FOT 31:31

83 972 Emma Bartolo V40 TRI 31:35

84 474 Elaine Pharaoh V55 ELM 31:36

85 945 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 31:37

86 1101 Ellen Collins SEN TAD 31:40

87 1426 Gemma Haworth SEN CLP 31:42

88 1218 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 31:52

89 496 Lucy Edwards SEN EAL 31:53

90 228 Jenny Sinfield V45 COL 31:55

91 750 Skye He SEN LCR 31:56

92 588 Sophie Lovie SEN HOL 31:58

93 1270 Charlotte Rutherford SEN W/W 32:03

94 1455 Verity Raeside SEN CLP 32:14

95 1231 Joanna Neville V40 W4H 32:23

96 938 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 32:24

97 510 Chloe Smith V35 EAL 32:27

98 492 Esme Dawson SEN EAL 32:28

99 749 Sarah Williams V35 LCR 32:35

100 739 Emma De Cruz SEN LCR 32:41
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 1159 Pippa Major V55 VAC 32:43

102 310 Sara Barman V50 DPR 32:48

103 596 Sam West V50 HOL 32:49

104 736 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 32:50

105 15 Louise Jefferson V35 262 32:53

106 745 Madeleine Brown V35 LCR 32:53

107 487 Liz Baldwin V50 EAL 32:54

108 94 Claire Reid V40 BAR 32:55

109 692 Fiona Champness V50 LIN 32:56

110 1235 Jane Whittaker V55 W4H 33:01

111 949 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 33:02

112 1386 Karen Little V35 SUS 33:06

113 125 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 33:07

114 1052 Agnieszka Graupen V40 SUR 33:10

115 742 Holly Prentice SEN LCR 33:12

116 272 Anna Masters V35 CRO 33:15

117 439 Sarah Sanders V45 ELM 33:20

118 92 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 33:22

119 1220 Katy Brown SEN W4H 33:23

120 696 Liz McLennan V40 LIN 33:24

121 1392 Laine Sanchez SEN SUS 33:25

122 411 Sophie Sentance SEN DUL 33:29

123 509 Emily Smith SEN EAL 33:33

124 1104 Samantha Fountain V45 TAD 33:36

125 1439 Lindsay Murray SEN CLP 33:40

126 1164 Ramona Thevenet V60 VAC 33:43

127 440 Julianne Sinnott V50 ELM 33:45

128 1225 Michelle Grimley V40 W4H 33:45

129 1430 Felicity Mortimer SEN CLP 33:46

130 559 Ceara Joyce V55 EPO 33:47

131 1465 Elsie Cussons SEN CLP 33:51

132 232 Monica Fisk V35 COL 33:53

133 563 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 33:56

134 546 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 34:01

135 1269 Lindsay Doy V55 W/W 34:01

136 688 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 34:02

137 703 Sophie Davis V40 LIN 34:06

138 625 Nicky Cunningham V40 HOR 34:10

139 627 Claire Sworn ? HOR 34:16

140 1156 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 34:23

141 1155 Sally Carr V50 VAC 34:26

142 1279 Lisa Wood V45 W/W 34:31

143 626 Samantha Howell ? HOR 34:34

144 303 Katia Hadaschik V50 DPR 34:36

145 498 Emma Gogna V50 EAL 34:38

146 888 Sally Collins V50 RMD 34:38

147 1057 Catherine Mitchell V40 SUR 34:42

148 516 Rose Hopkins V50 EAL 34:45

149 1442 Kirsty Deland SEN CLP 34:48

150 701 Wendy Smith V55 LIN 34:51

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1221 Rebecca Knight V50 W4H 34:52

152 17 Diana Kimura V40 262 34:54

153 1043 Katy Buche V40 SUR 34:55

154 978 Carly Gear V40 TRI 34:58

155 511 Anna Tavernier SEN EAL 35:03

156 1376 Kerry Burton V40 SUS 35:04

157 273 Jessica Moore SEN CRO 35:05

158 301 Alice O'Sullivan SEN DPR 35:08

159 1105 Meg Francis V45 TAD 35:10

160 1103 Sarah Doyle V40 TAD 35:16

161 159 Cheryl Fransella V40 CUR 35:19

162 122 Felicity Brown V40 BAW 35:26

163 1458 Vicky Thompson SEN CLP 35:29

164 1271 Katy Berry V55 W/W 35:32

165 304 Francesca Rayneau V35 DPR 35:37

166 694 Laura Stockwood V40 LIN 35:38

167 1123 Caroline Holloway V35 TAD 35:42

168 386 Lindsey Annable V55 DUL 35:44

169 512 Niki Taylor V55 EAL 35:47

170 737 Carla Barlatay V35 LCR 35:49

171 751 Wendy Butler V40 LCR 35:50

172 275 Sandie Sarker-Bell V55 CRO 35:50

173 414 Joanne Shelton V50 DUL 35:54

174 660 Nicki Murphy V60 K&P 35:55

175 442 Sian Moreton V40 ELM 36:01

176 636 Tanya Viehoff V60 HOR 36:05

177 302 Susan Smith V65 DPR 36:09

178 1122 Erika Vastag V40 TAD 36:09

179 160 Sarah Gardiner V40 CUR 36:16

180 311 Andrea Bauer V55 DPR 36:22

181 702 Jennifer Willis V45 LIN 36:29

182 306 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 36:38

183 1115 Jane Munn V60 TAD 36:41

184 594 Angela Ramsier V40 HOL 36:42

185 1227 Jen Kingwill V40 W4H 36:49

186 96 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 36:52

187 98 Olivia Bodle SEN BAR 36:56

188 95 Tamsin Sridhara V55 BAR 36:58

189 18 Lisa Kingsbury V35 262 37:01

190 28 Laura Twomey SEN 262 37:01

191 5 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 37:02

192 1281 Cecilia Ruppert SEN W/W 37:02

193 493 Alexandra Donaldson SEN EAL 37:04

194 1060 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 37:08

195 268 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 37:11

196 656 Sally Parry V50 K&P 37:16

197 1114 Gemma Vincent V40 TAD 37:17

198 689 Judy Hayler V60 LIN 37:24

199 971 Sara Barry V50 TRI 37:26

200 1472 Mari Crotty SEN CLP 37:42
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 267 Jasmine Bell U20 CRO 37:54

202 491 Delaney Dawson V40 EAL 37:55

203 255 Hannah O'Brien V35 COL 37:58

204 233 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 38:03

205 951 Jane Hughes V45 SOC 38:05

206 1273 Caroline Ferrari V65 W/W 38:09

207 1160 Viv Mitchell V60 VAC 38:13

208 1153 Vera Blei V50 VAC 38:16

209 305 Emma Embleton SEN DPR 38:16

210 308 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 38:17

211 936 Yasmin Anderson V45 SOC 38:19

212 1284 Isabel Gwyther V55 W/W 38:29

213 944 Linda Jones V45 SOC 38:37

214 1163 Ros Tabor V75 VAC 38:38

215 952 Eleanor McCallum V40 SOC 38:44

216 947 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 38:50

217 687 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 39:08

218 1385 Elise Lawrenson V45 SUS 39:17

219 987 Tracey Shepherd V50 TRI 39:18

220 634 Lucy Roberts SEN HOR 39:19

221 590 Amy Hickman V45 HOL 39:28

222 121 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 39:29

223 1286 Jean Taylor V65 W/W 39:36

224 562 Juliet Rowles V45 EPO 39:46

225 309 Alison Woolley V45 DPR 39:52

226 850 Eszter Szadeczky-Kardoss V35 FOT 39:53

227 699 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 39:56

228 157 Cherry Clark V40 CUR 40:00

229 981 Lisa Hill V50 TRI 40:05

230 443 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 40:05

231 900 Helen Reed V45 RMD 40:11

232 1047 Tracy Grover V60 SUR 40:16

233 242 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 40:18

234 164 Jacky Sewter V35 CUR 40:20

235 1276 Sophie Clayton V45 W/W 40:20

236 489 Antonia Canning V45 EAL 40:33

237 549 Georgina Bishop V50 EPO 40:36

238 658 Charlotte Jaffe V45 K&P 40:46

239 1381 Fiona Gougay V50 SUS 40:47

240 314 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 40:48

241 547 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 40:49

242 312 Tess Davies V35 DPR 40:52

243 158 Liz Cooper V65 CUR 41:04

244 1343 Francine Hudson V35 WIN 41:05

245 165 Karen Brown V55 CUR 41:06

246 1275 Anne Davies V60 W/W 41:10

247 1459 Fenella Greenfield SEN CLP 41:40

248 908 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 41:45

249 24 Alice Pike V35 262 41:47

250 248 Ruth Cottam V55 COL 42:02

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 441 Felicity Spencer V40 ELM 42:25

252 475 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V45 ELM 42:34

253 894 Helle Jerslid V60 RMD 42:41

254 550 Gemma Blunt V40 EPO 42:45

255 513 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 42:50

256 1108 Sharon Matthews V50 TAD 42:53

257 1197 Lucy McKenna V50 WAL 43:10

258 307 Shannan James SEN DPR 43:21

259 663 Avelline Deighton V55 K&P 43:30

260 555 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 43:34

261 313 Kate Crowe V55 DPR 43:39

262 486 Louise Acher V45 EAL 43:48

263 907 Jane London V55 RMD 44:00

264 1046 Julie El-Bahrawy V60 SUR 44:32

265 502 Breda Leyne V60 EAL 44:46

266 490 Janet Cunningham V60 EAL 44:50

267 982 Amanda King V50 TRI 45:08

268 161 Suzanne Green V65 CUR 45:29

269 517 Gina Pitsivoris V50 EAL 45:45

270 990 Nicola Wilding V45 TRI 46:02

271 1058 Karen Rogers V60 SUR 46:26

272 1050 Lynn Hickey V65 SUR 46:33

273 1107 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 47:15

274 162 Catherine Powers V45 CUR 48:04

275 1048 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 48:45

276 1154 Lesley Bowcott V80 VAC 48:47

277 126 Christine Munden V50 BAW 49:30

278 156 Ann Bath V75 CUR 53:19

279 163 Carol Smith V65 CUR 56:10
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 DUL A 67 5 5 9 14 15 24

2 FOT A 107 5 7 11 16 35 38

3 LCR A 110 5 4 17 20 26 43

4 W/W A 112 5 8 18 21 23 42

5 HOL A 126 5 2 13 31 39 41

6 CRO A 153 5 3 6 36 47 61

7 W4H A 190 5 19 25 32 50 64

8 CLP A 208 5 22 27 45 51 63

9 VAC A 211 5 33 34 37 52 55

10 LIN A 375 5 12 81 87 97 98

11 EAL A 378 5 65 71 72 80 90

12 WIN A 403 5 10 28 30 157 *

13 DPR A 526 5 76 102 111 114 123

14 K&P A 570 5 1 122 132 153 162

15 SUS A 579 5 83 88 109 145 154

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 178
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 DUL B 210 5 29 40 44 48 49

2 LCR B 350 5 59 66 73 74 78

3 W/W B 424 5 46 68 96 101 113

4 W4H B 438 5 70 82 86 93 107

5 CLP B 454 5 69 91 94 95 105

6 HOL B 473 5 56 67 77 127 146

7 VAC B 504 5 75 92 99 100 138

8 EAL B 562 5 103 104 108 117 130

9 CRO B 581 5 85 110 120 131 135

10 LIN B 623 5 106 115 125 133 144

11 FOT B 625 5 58 62 149 * *

12 DPR B 679 5 124 126 140 141 148

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 178



Match 1B: Reigate Priory, 2024-10-12

powered byPage 7

Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 659 Rebecca Keddie SEN K&P 26:11

2 592 Becky Philips V40 HOL 26:37

3 271 Zoha Jetha U20 CRO 27:01

4 741 Hannah Norman SEN LCR 27:13

5 402 Alex McClelland SEN DUL 27:18

6 266 Madeleine Armstrong V40 CRO 27:22

7 839 Nadia Ogilvie SEN FOT 27:29

8 1283 Amedea Kelly-Taglianini SEN W/W 27:30

9 412 Helen Shannon V40 DUL 27:34

10 1336 Sophie Roberts SEN WIN 27:36

11 852 Jessie Spivey SEN FOT 27:43

12 693 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 27:48

13 591 Sarah Nixon Browne V35 HOL 28:03

14 395 Alicja Furmanczyk V35 DUL 28:14

15 416 Katie Smith V40 DUL 28:20

16 851 Joanna Peterschmitt SEN FOT 28:23

17 747 Miki Neant Ozawa V50 LCR 28:25

18 1282 Immy Waters SEN W/W 28:37

19 1224 Catherine Gibbons SEN W4H 28:38

20 744 Joanna Thompson V40 LCR 28:49

21 1277 Julia Donovan V40 W/W 28:49

22 1446 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 29:02

23 1267 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 29:06

24 409 Harriet Roddy SEN DUL 29:11

25 1226 Rachel Haldane SEN W4H 29:16

26 740 Hannah Green SEN LCR 29:21

27 1431 Ruby Tomlinson SEN CLP 29:21

28 1337 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 29:22

29 403 Rosie Murton SEN DUL 29:30

30 1341 Rebecca Goodwin V35 WIN 29:31

31 593 Ruby Masson U20 HOL 29:33

32 1223 Anna Critchlow V55 W4H 29:42

33 1162 Andrea Stehlikova V40 VAC 29:43

34 1166 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 29:46

35 855 Rebecca Bradbury V35 FOT 29:51

36 276 Esme Prior SEN CRO 29:53

37 1161 Rebecca Pickard V45 VAC 29:54

38 846 Ceri Ruzzi V40 FOT 29:58

39 586 Gemma Hall V35 HOL 29:59

40 418 Laura Vincent V40 DUL 30:09

41 595 Tricia Goldrick V35 HOL 30:10

42 1278 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 30:14

43 748 Rachael Kennedy SEN LCR 30:16

44 387 Ola Balme V55 DUL 30:17

45 1463 Emily Seddon SEN CLP 30:18

46 1272 Hannah Carr SEN W/W 30:25

47 270 Ciara Dolby SEN CRO 30:29

48 405 Ange Norris V60 DUL 30:30

49 400 Grace Ingledew SEN DUL 30:37

50 1216 Polly Adams V55 W4H 30:45

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1456 Charlotte Kirkman SEN CLP 30:46

52 1152 Denise Barnett V50 VAC 30:53

53 424 Camille Daulne SEN DUL 31:01

54 398 Victoria Holdom SEN DUL 31:08

55 1157 Sue Dixon V55 VAC 31:10

56 587 Kirsty Cutting SEN HOL 31:14

57 388 Jane Bradshaw V50 DUL 31:18

58 853 Helen Fagan V35 FOT 31:26

59 738 Emily Quin V40 LCR 31:28

60 415 Eleanor Simmons V45 DUL 31:28

61 274 Leanne Moore SEN CRO 31:28

62 842 rachel reddy V35 FOT 31:31

63 1426 Gemma Haworth SEN CLP 31:42

64 1218 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 31:52

65 496 Lucy Edwards SEN EAL 31:53

66 750 Skye He SEN LCR 31:56

67 588 Sophie Lovie SEN HOL 31:58

68 1270 Charlotte Rutherford SEN W/W 32:03

69 1455 Verity Raeside SEN CLP 32:14

70 1231 Joanna Neville V40 W4H 32:23

71 510 Chloe Smith V35 EAL 32:27

72 492 Esme Dawson SEN EAL 32:28

73 749 Sarah Williams V35 LCR 32:35

74 739 Emma De Cruz SEN LCR 32:41

75 1159 Pippa Major V55 VAC 32:43

76 310 Sara Barman V50 DPR 32:48

77 596 Sam West V50 HOL 32:49

78 736 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 32:50

79 745 Madeleine Brown V35 LCR 32:53

80 487 Liz Baldwin V50 EAL 32:54

81 692 Fiona Champness V50 LIN 32:56

82 1235 Jane Whittaker V55 W4H 33:01

83 1386 Karen Little V35 SUS 33:06

84 742 Holly Prentice SEN LCR 33:12

85 272 Anna Masters V35 CRO 33:15

86 1220 Katy Brown SEN W4H 33:23

87 696 Liz McLennan V40 LIN 33:24

88 1392 Laine Sanchez SEN SUS 33:25

89 411 Sophie Sentance SEN DUL 33:29

90 509 Emily Smith SEN EAL 33:33

91 1439 Lindsay Murray SEN CLP 33:40

92 1164 Ramona Thevenet V60 VAC 33:43

93 1225 Michelle Grimley V40 W4H 33:45

94 1430 Felicity Mortimer SEN CLP 33:46

95 1465 Elsie Cussons SEN CLP 33:51

96 1269 Lindsay Doy V55 W/W 34:01

97 688 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 34:02

98 703 Sophie Davis V40 LIN 34:06

99 1156 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 34:23

100 1155 Sally Carr V50 VAC 34:26
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 1279 Lisa Wood V45 W/W 34:31

102 303 Katia Hadaschik V50 DPR 34:36

103 498 Emma Gogna V50 EAL 34:38

104 516 Rose Hopkins V50 EAL 34:45

105 1442 Kirsty Deland SEN CLP 34:48

106 701 Wendy Smith V55 LIN 34:51

107 1221 Rebecca Knight V50 W4H 34:52

108 511 Anna Tavernier SEN EAL 35:03

109 1376 Kerry Burton V40 SUS 35:04

110 273 Jessica Moore SEN CRO 35:05

111 301 Alice O'Sullivan SEN DPR 35:08

112 1458 Vicky Thompson SEN CLP 35:29

113 1271 Katy Berry V55 W/W 35:32

114 304 Francesca Rayneau V35 DPR 35:37

115 694 Laura Stockwood V40 LIN 35:38

116 386 Lindsey Annable V55 DUL 35:44

117 512 Niki Taylor V55 EAL 35:47

118 737 Carla Barlatay V35 LCR 35:49

119 751 Wendy Butler V40 LCR 35:50

120 275 Sandie Sarker-Bell V55 CRO 35:50

121 414 Joanne Shelton V50 DUL 35:54

122 660 Nicki Murphy V60 K&P 35:55

123 302 Susan Smith V65 DPR 36:09

124 311 Andrea Bauer V55 DPR 36:22

125 702 Jennifer Willis V45 LIN 36:29

126 306 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 36:38

127 594 Angela Ramsier V40 HOL 36:42

128 1227 Jen Kingwill V40 W4H 36:49

129 1281 Cecilia Ruppert SEN W/W 37:02

130 493 Alexandra Donaldson SEN EAL 37:04

131 268 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 37:11

132 656 Sally Parry V50 K&P 37:16

133 689 Judy Hayler V60 LIN 37:24

134 1472 Mari Crotty SEN CLP 37:42

135 267 Jasmine Bell U20 CRO 37:54

136 491 Delaney Dawson V40 EAL 37:55

137 1273 Caroline Ferrari V65 W/W 38:09

138 1160 Viv Mitchell V60 VAC 38:13

139 1153 Vera Blei V50 VAC 38:16

140 305 Emma Embleton SEN DPR 38:16

141 308 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 38:17

142 1284 Isabel Gwyther V55 W/W 38:29

143 1163 Ros Tabor V75 VAC 38:38

144 687 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 39:08

145 1385 Elise Lawrenson V45 SUS 39:17

146 590 Amy Hickman V45 HOL 39:28

147 1286 Jean Taylor V65 W/W 39:36

148 309 Alison Woolley V45 DPR 39:52

149 850 Eszter Szadeczky-Kardoss V35 FOT 39:53

150 699 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 39:56

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1276 Sophie Clayton V45 W/W 40:20

152 489 Antonia Canning V45 EAL 40:33

153 658 Charlotte Jaffe V45 K&P 40:46

154 1381 Fiona Gougay V50 SUS 40:47

155 314 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 40:48

156 312 Tess Davies V35 DPR 40:52

157 1343 Francine Hudson V35 WIN 41:05

158 1275 Anne Davies V60 W/W 41:10

159 1459 Fenella Greenfield SEN CLP 41:40

160 513 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 42:50

161 307 Shannan James SEN DPR 43:21

162 663 Avelline Deighton V55 K&P 43:30

163 313 Kate Crowe V55 DPR 43:39

164 486 Louise Acher V45 EAL 43:48

165 502 Breda Leyne V60 EAL 44:46

166 490 Janet Cunningham V60 EAL 44:50

167 517 Gina Pitsivoris V50 EAL 45:45

168 1154 Lesley Bowcott V80 VAC 48:47
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 ELM A 75 5 10 12 14 17 22

2 TRI A 75 5 1 2 4 21 47

3 WAL A 145 5 3 11 15 19 97

4 262 A 154 5 5 16 27 45 61

5 SOC A 160 5 13 23 26 29 69

6 TAD A 161 5 6 24 34 48 49

7 SUR A 205 5 20 31 44 46 64

8 COL A 206 5 9 25 37 67 68

9 EPO A 208 5 18 36 38 39 77

10 BAR A 238 5 28 33 58 59 60

11 HOR A 252 5 40 41 42 54 75

12 BAW A 273 5 7 30 51 76 109

13 RMD A 315 5 8 43 81 89 94

14 CUR A 355 5 50 56 78 84 87

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 121
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 ELM B 292 5 32 35 53 80 92

2 TAD B 325 5 52 55 57 65 96

3 SOC B 407 5 70 71 72 73 *

4 TRI B 423 5 66 74 79 101 103

5 262 B 457 5 62 63 90 * *

6 EPO B 485 5 85 86 95 98 *

7 SUR B 499 5 82 100 104 105 108

8 CUR B 518 5 88 102 107 110 111

9 COL B 537 5 83 91 * * *

10 RMD B 583 5 99 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 121
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 989 Harriet Tapley V35 TRI 27:44

2 991 Jolene Wills V35 TRI 28:29

3 1192 Alexandra Slotwinska SEN WAL 28:47

4 977 Anna Fox SEN TRI 28:47

5 7 Carla Cotton V40 262 28:48

6 1110 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 29:04

7 124 Maria Jovani V45 BAW 29:47

8 893 Danielle Everett V35 RMD 29:52

9 239 Lisa Rooney V45 COL 29:53

10 437 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 30:00

11 1195 Megan Sharpe SEN WAL 30:09

12 436 Nikki Nicholson V45 ELM 30:10

13 940 Ellyw Evans SEN SOC 30:25

14 438 Dorothy Wilkinson V55 ELM 30:45

15 1191 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 30:51

16 14 Christina Ifrim V35 262 30:55

17 444 Lauren Orchard SEN ELM 31:06

18 558 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 31:11

19 1198 Lizzie Amos V45 WAL 31:17

20 1062 Katie Lucas SEN SUR 31:19

21 972 Emma Bartolo V40 TRI 31:35

22 474 Elaine Pharaoh V55 ELM 31:36

23 945 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 31:37

24 1101 Ellen Collins SEN TAD 31:40

25 228 Jenny Sinfield V45 COL 31:55

26 938 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 32:24

27 15 Louise Jefferson V35 262 32:53

28 94 Claire Reid V40 BAR 32:55

29 949 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 33:02

30 125 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 33:07

31 1052 Agnieszka Graupen V40 SUR 33:10

32 439 Sarah Sanders V45 ELM 33:20

33 92 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 33:22

34 1104 Samantha Fountain V45 TAD 33:36

35 440 Julianne Sinnott V50 ELM 33:45

36 559 Ceara Joyce V55 EPO 33:47

37 232 Monica Fisk V35 COL 33:53

38 563 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 33:56

39 546 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 34:01

40 625 Nicky Cunningham V40 HOR 34:10

41 627 Claire Sworn ? HOR 34:16

42 626 Samantha Howell ? HOR 34:34

43 888 Sally Collins V50 RMD 34:38

44 1057 Catherine Mitchell V40 SUR 34:42

45 17 Diana Kimura V40 262 34:54

46 1043 Katy Buche V40 SUR 34:55

47 978 Carly Gear V40 TRI 34:58

48 1105 Meg Francis V45 TAD 35:10

49 1103 Sarah Doyle V40 TAD 35:16

50 159 Cheryl Fransella V40 CUR 35:19

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 122 Felicity Brown V40 BAW 35:26

52 1123 Caroline Holloway V35 TAD 35:42

53 442 Sian Moreton V40 ELM 36:01

54 636 Tanya Viehoff V60 HOR 36:05

55 1122 Erika Vastag V40 TAD 36:09

56 160 Sarah Gardiner V40 CUR 36:16

57 1115 Jane Munn V60 TAD 36:41

58 96 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 36:52

59 98 Olivia Bodle SEN BAR 36:56

60 95 Tamsin Sridhara V55 BAR 36:58

61 18 Lisa Kingsbury V35 262 37:01

62 28 Laura Twomey SEN 262 37:01

63 5 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 37:02

64 1060 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 37:08

65 1114 Gemma Vincent V40 TAD 37:17

66 971 Sara Barry V50 TRI 37:26

67 255 Hannah O'Brien V35 COL 37:58

68 233 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 38:03

69 951 Jane Hughes V45 SOC 38:05

70 936 Yasmin Anderson V45 SOC 38:19

71 944 Linda Jones V45 SOC 38:37

72 952 Eleanor McCallum V40 SOC 38:44

73 947 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 38:50

74 987 Tracey Shepherd V50 TRI 39:18

75 634 Lucy Roberts SEN HOR 39:19

76 121 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 39:29

77 562 Juliet Rowles V45 EPO 39:46

78 157 Cherry Clark V40 CUR 40:00

79 981 Lisa Hill V50 TRI 40:05

80 443 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 40:05

81 900 Helen Reed V45 RMD 40:11

82 1047 Tracy Grover V60 SUR 40:16

83 242 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 40:18

84 164 Jacky Sewter V35 CUR 40:20

85 549 Georgina Bishop V50 EPO 40:36

86 547 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 40:49

87 158 Liz Cooper V65 CUR 41:04

88 165 Karen Brown V55 CUR 41:06

89 908 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 41:45

90 24 Alice Pike V35 262 41:47

91 248 Ruth Cottam V55 COL 42:02

92 441 Felicity Spencer V40 ELM 42:25

93 475 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V45 ELM 42:34

94 894 Helle Jerslid V60 RMD 42:41

95 550 Gemma Blunt V40 EPO 42:45

96 1108 Sharon Matthews V50 TAD 42:53

97 1197 Lucy McKenna V50 WAL 43:10

98 555 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 43:34

99 907 Jane London V55 RMD 44:00

100 1046 Julie El-Bahrawy V60 SUR 44:32
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 982 Amanda King V50 TRI 45:08

102 161 Suzanne Green V65 CUR 45:29

103 990 Nicola Wilding V45 TRI 46:02

104 1058 Karen Rogers V60 SUR 46:26

105 1050 Lynn Hickey V65 SUR 46:33

106 1107 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 47:15

107 162 Catherine Powers V45 CUR 48:04

108 1048 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 48:45

109 126 Christine Munden V50 BAW 49:30

110 156 Ann Bath V75 CUR 53:19

111 163 Carol Smith V65 CUR 56:10

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 35-44
# Num Name Age Club Time
2 592 Becky Philips V40 HOL 26:37

6 266 Madeleine Armstrong V40 CRO 27:22

9 412 Helen Shannon V40 DUL 27:34

12 989 Harriet Tapley V35 TRI 27:44

14 591 Sarah Nixon Browne V35 HOL 28:03

15 395 Alicja Furmanczyk V35 DUL 28:14

16 416 Katie Smith V40 DUL 28:20

19 991 Jolene Wills V35 TRI 28:29

24 7 Carla Cotton V40 262 28:48

25 744 Joanna Thompson V40 LCR 28:49

26 1277 Julia Donovan V40 W/W 28:49

27 1446 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 29:02

34 1337 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 29:22

36 1341 Rebecca Goodwin V35 WIN 29:31

39 1162 Andrea Stehlikova V40 VAC 29:43

42 855 Rebecca Bradbury V35 FOT 29:51

43 893 Danielle Everett V35 RMD 29:52

47 846 Ceri Ruzzi V40 FOT 29:58

48 586 Gemma Hall V35 HOL 29:59

49 437 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 30:00

50 418 Laura Vincent V40 DUL 30:09

53 595 Tricia Goldrick V35 HOL 30:10

54 1278 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 30:14

68 14 Christina Ifrim V35 262 30:55

73 558 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 31:11

78 853 Helen Fagan V35 FOT 31:26

79 738 Emily Quin V40 LCR 31:28

82 842 rachel reddy V35 FOT 31:31

83 972 Emma Bartolo V40 TRI 31:35

95 1231 Joanna Neville V40 W4H 32:23

97 510 Chloe Smith V35 EAL 32:27

99 749 Sarah Williams V35 LCR 32:35

104 736 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 32:50

105 15 Louise Jefferson V35 262 32:53

106 745 Madeleine Brown V35 LCR 32:53

108 94 Claire Reid V40 BAR 32:55

111 949 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 33:02

112 1386 Karen Little V35 SUS 33:06

114 1052 Agnieszka Graupen V40 SUR 33:10

116 272 Anna Masters V35 CRO 33:15

120 696 Liz McLennan V40 LIN 33:24

128 1225 Michelle Grimley V40 W4H 33:45

132 232 Monica Fisk V35 COL 33:53

137 703 Sophie Davis V40 LIN 34:06

138 625 Nicky Cunningham V40 HOR 34:10

147 1057 Catherine Mitchell V40 SUR 34:42

152 17 Diana Kimura V40 262 34:54

153 1043 Katy Buche V40 SUR 34:55

154 978 Carly Gear V40 TRI 34:58

156 1376 Kerry Burton V40 SUS 35:04

# Num Name Age Club Time
160 1103 Sarah Doyle V40 TAD 35:16

161 159 Cheryl Fransella V40 CUR 35:19

162 122 Felicity Brown V40 BAW 35:26

165 304 Francesca Rayneau V35 DPR 35:37

166 694 Laura Stockwood V40 LIN 35:38

167 1123 Caroline Holloway V35 TAD 35:42

170 737 Carla Barlatay V35 LCR 35:49

171 751 Wendy Butler V40 LCR 35:50

175 442 Sian Moreton V40 ELM 36:01

178 1122 Erika Vastag V40 TAD 36:09

179 160 Sarah Gardiner V40 CUR 36:16

184 594 Angela Ramsier V40 HOL 36:42

185 1227 Jen Kingwill V40 W4H 36:49

189 18 Lisa Kingsbury V35 262 37:01

197 1114 Gemma Vincent V40 TAD 37:17

202 491 Delaney Dawson V40 EAL 37:55

203 255 Hannah O'Brien V35 COL 37:58

215 952 Eleanor McCallum V40 SOC 38:44

226 850 Eszter Szadeczky-Kardoss V35 FOT 39:53

228 157 Cherry Clark V40 CUR 40:00

234 164 Jacky Sewter V35 CUR 40:20

242 312 Tess Davies V35 DPR 40:52

244 1343 Francine Hudson V35 WIN 41:05

249 24 Alice Pike V35 262 41:47

251 441 Felicity Spencer V40 ELM 42:25

254 550 Gemma Blunt V40 EPO 42:45

255 513 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 42:50
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 45-54
# Num Name Age Club Time
13 693 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 27:48

18 747 Miki Neant Ozawa V50 LCR 28:25

28 1110 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 29:04

29 1267 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 29:06

41 124 Maria Jovani V45 BAW 29:47

45 239 Lisa Rooney V45 COL 29:53

46 1161 Rebecca Pickard V45 VAC 29:54

52 436 Nikki Nicholson V45 ELM 30:10

66 1191 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 30:51

67 1152 Denise Barnett V50 VAC 30:53

75 1198 Lizzie Amos V45 WAL 31:17

76 388 Jane Bradshaw V50 DUL 31:18

80 415 Eleanor Simmons V45 DUL 31:28

85 945 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 31:37

90 228 Jenny Sinfield V45 COL 31:55

102 310 Sara Barman V50 DPR 32:48

103 596 Sam West V50 HOL 32:49

107 487 Liz Baldwin V50 EAL 32:54

109 692 Fiona Champness V50 LIN 32:56

113 125 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 33:07

117 439 Sarah Sanders V45 ELM 33:20

118 92 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 33:22

124 1104 Samantha Fountain V45 TAD 33:36

127 440 Julianne Sinnott V50 ELM 33:45

133 563 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 33:56

141 1155 Sally Carr V50 VAC 34:26

142 1279 Lisa Wood V45 W/W 34:31

144 303 Katia Hadaschik V50 DPR 34:36

145 498 Emma Gogna V50 EAL 34:38

146 888 Sally Collins V50 RMD 34:38

148 516 Rose Hopkins V50 EAL 34:45

151 1221 Rebecca Knight V50 W4H 34:52

159 1105 Meg Francis V45 TAD 35:10

173 414 Joanne Shelton V50 DUL 35:54

181 702 Jennifer Willis V45 LIN 36:29

182 306 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 36:38

191 5 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 37:02

195 268 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 37:11

196 656 Sally Parry V50 K&P 37:16

199 971 Sara Barry V50 TRI 37:26

205 951 Jane Hughes V45 SOC 38:05

208 1153 Vera Blei V50 VAC 38:16

210 308 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 38:17

211 936 Yasmin Anderson V45 SOC 38:19

213 944 Linda Jones V45 SOC 38:37

216 947 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 38:50

217 687 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 39:08

218 1385 Elise Lawrenson V45 SUS 39:17

219 987 Tracey Shepherd V50 TRI 39:18

221 590 Amy Hickman V45 HOL 39:28

# Num Name Age Club Time
224 562 Juliet Rowles V45 EPO 39:46

225 309 Alison Woolley V45 DPR 39:52

229 981 Lisa Hill V50 TRI 40:05

231 900 Helen Reed V45 RMD 40:11

233 242 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 40:18

235 1276 Sophie Clayton V45 W/W 40:20

236 489 Antonia Canning V45 EAL 40:33

237 549 Georgina Bishop V50 EPO 40:36

238 658 Charlotte Jaffe V45 K&P 40:46

239 1381 Fiona Gougay V50 SUS 40:47

240 314 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 40:48

241 547 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 40:49

252 475 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V45 ELM 42:34

256 1108 Sharon Matthews V50 TAD 42:53

257 1197 Lucy McKenna V50 WAL 43:10

262 486 Louise Acher V45 EAL 43:48

267 982 Amanda King V50 TRI 45:08

269 517 Gina Pitsivoris V50 EAL 45:45

270 990 Nicola Wilding V45 TRI 46:02

274 162 Catherine Powers V45 CUR 48:04

277 126 Christine Munden V50 BAW 49:30
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 55-64
# Num Name Age Club Time
38 1223 Anna Critchlow V55 W4H 29:42

40 1166 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 29:46

56 387 Ola Balme V55 DUL 30:17

61 405 Ange Norris V60 DUL 30:30

63 1216 Polly Adams V55 W4H 30:45

64 438 Dorothy Wilkinson V55 ELM 30:45

72 1157 Sue Dixon V55 VAC 31:10

84 474 Elaine Pharaoh V55 ELM 31:36

88 1218 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 31:52

96 938 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 32:24

101 1159 Pippa Major V55 VAC 32:43

110 1235 Jane Whittaker V55 W4H 33:01

126 1164 Ramona Thevenet V60 VAC 33:43

130 559 Ceara Joyce V55 EPO 33:47

134 546 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 34:01

135 1269 Lindsay Doy V55 W/W 34:01

150 701 Wendy Smith V55 LIN 34:51

164 1271 Katy Berry V55 W/W 35:32

168 386 Lindsey Annable V55 DUL 35:44

169 512 Niki Taylor V55 EAL 35:47

172 275 Sandie Sarker-Bell V55 CRO 35:50

174 660 Nicki Murphy V60 K&P 35:55

176 636 Tanya Viehoff V60 HOR 36:05

180 311 Andrea Bauer V55 DPR 36:22

183 1115 Jane Munn V60 TAD 36:41

186 96 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 36:52

188 95 Tamsin Sridhara V55 BAR 36:58

194 1060 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 37:08

198 689 Judy Hayler V60 LIN 37:24

207 1160 Viv Mitchell V60 VAC 38:13

212 1284 Isabel Gwyther V55 W/W 38:29

222 121 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 39:29

227 699 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 39:56

230 443 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 40:05

232 1047 Tracy Grover V60 SUR 40:16

245 165 Karen Brown V55 CUR 41:06

246 1275 Anne Davies V60 W/W 41:10

248 908 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 41:45

250 248 Ruth Cottam V55 COL 42:02

253 894 Helle Jerslid V60 RMD 42:41

259 663 Avelline Deighton V55 K&P 43:30

260 555 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 43:34

261 313 Kate Crowe V55 DPR 43:39

263 907 Jane London V55 RMD 44:00

264 1046 Julie El-Bahrawy V60 SUR 44:32

265 502 Breda Leyne V60 EAL 44:46

266 490 Janet Cunningham V60 EAL 44:50

271 1058 Karen Rogers V60 SUR 46:26

275 1048 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 48:45

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 65+
# Num Name Age Club Time
136 688 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 34:02

140 1156 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 34:23

177 302 Susan Smith V65 DPR 36:09

204 233 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 38:03

206 1273 Caroline Ferrari V65 W/W 38:09

214 1163 Ros Tabor V75 VAC 38:38

223 1286 Jean Taylor V65 W/W 39:36

243 158 Liz Cooper V65 CUR 41:04

268 161 Suzanne Green V65 CUR 45:29

272 1050 Lynn Hickey V65 SUR 46:33

273 1107 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 47:15

276 1154 Lesley Bowcott V80 VAC 48:47

278 156 Ann Bath V75 CUR 53:19

279 163 Carol Smith V65 CUR 56:10

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

